

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.
Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Monitoring Requirements not met for Shasta District Fair's Domestic Water System

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During November 2016, we did not complete the all the required testing for total coliform bacteria.

What Should You Do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the contaminant(s) we did not properly test for during the last year.

Contaminant	Required sampling frequency	Month when sampling was not performed	Number of samples taken
Total Coliform Bacteria	One sample per month	November 2016	0

What Happened? What Was Done?

Routine bacteriological sampling was not completed during November 2016. We have since taken the required samples each month, and these samples show we are meeting drinking water standards. Our plan is to continue collected bacteriological samples each month.

For more information please contact Kerby Spencer, Shasta District Fair, at (530) 378-6789.